

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Office of the Executive Engineer Basirhat Irrigation Division

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt : N-24 Paraganas, West Bengal.

Email : <u>basirhatirrigation@gmail.com</u>

Memo. No.:- 1097

Date: 29.07.2024

Phone: 03217-265258

<u>2nd CORRIGENDUM</u> (Cancellation Corrigendum)

e NIT No.- : WBIW/EE/BID/e-NIT- 03 of 2024-25, SI No. - 02 & 08

e NIT SI No	Tender ID No.	Name of Work	Amount Put to Tender
02	2024_IWD_707653_2	Annual up keeping in the premises of Tentulia Irrigation Section Office under Basirhat Irrigation Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division during the year 2024-25.	Rs. 64,959.00
08	2024_IWD_707653_8	Annual up keeping in the premises of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division during the year 2024-25.	Rs. 1,28,075.00

Serial Nos. 02 & 08 of the above noted e NIT is hereby cancelled due to insufficient no. of qualified bidders and fresh tender will be invited very shortly.

Executive Engineer Basirhat Irrigation Division